

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Appeal No. 303 of 2004

Assistant Collector of Customs ... Appellant
versus

Lallubhai Jogibhai Patel and Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for the Respondent / State.

Mr Shailesh Kantharia, for Respondent No.2.

Digitally
Signed by
MAMTA
KALE
Date:
2026.03.24
11:37:09
49330

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 24 March 2026

P.C.:

- . Await service for respondents No.1, 3 and 4.
2. Stand over to 30 April 2026.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)